
From: Troy Minske
To: Michele McPherson
Subject: RE: PNM - Draft ALP
Date: Tuesday, March 12, 2024 1:25:32 PM

Afternoon sensei!
 
After some consideration I have decided to resign from the Airport Board effective immediately.  I
have enjoyed working with you, council, our engineers and the city.
 
~Thanks!
 

From: Michele McPherson [mailto:mmcpherson@princetonmn.org] 
Sent: Thursday, March 7, 2024 10:11 AM
To: John Sautter; Gene Stoeckel; William Moriarty; Troy Minske; Jack Edmonds (jdedmonds@msn.com)
Subject: FW: PNM - Draft ALP
 

As we discussed on Monday evening, here is the link to the draft ALP for your review.
 
M2
“All you need are these: certainty of judgment in the present moment; action for the common good in the present moment; and an
attitude of gratitude in the present moment for anything that comes your way.” Marcus Aurelius, Meditations, 9.6

 
From: Andrew Zielike <Andrew.Zielike@kljeng.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 8, 2024 4:59 PM
To: gina.mitchell@faa.gov; Fleming, John (DOT) <John.Fleming@state.mn.us>
Cc: O'Hair, Gaven T (FAA) <Gaven.T.O'Hair@faa.gov>; Boerner, Daniel (MnDOT)
<dan.boerner@state.mn.us>; Michele McPherson <mmcpherson@princetonmn.org>; Dalton, John
(DOT) <john.dalton@state.mn.us>; John Glesne <John.Glesne@kljeng.com>
Subject: PNM - Draft ALP
 
Good afternoon,
Please find a copy of the of the Draft ALP for Princeton Municipal Airport available for download in
the link below. I have also attached a draft of the Interim Approval document which outlines the
changes. We are requesting review and comments from FAA and MnDOT on these documents.
 
Link Expires April 1, 2024.
https://files.kljeng.com/?ShareToken=072A46A375EBACAC70D862068FFDDBF06CC49AA2
 
We should have drafts of the narrative report available soon for review. The City of Princeton is also
working on the draft deed restrictions for the two parcels in the Industrial Park and those should be
available soon as well.
 
Please let me know if you have any issues retrieving the documents or any questions.
 
Thanks,

mailto:troy@rumriverauto.com
mailto:mmcpherson@princetonmn.org
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ffiles.kljeng.com%2F%3FShareToken%3D072A46A375EBACAC70D862068FFDDBF06CC49AA2&data=05%7C02%7Cmmcpherson%40princetonmn.org%7Cd338666c174949d4bf0108dc42c1ca1f%7C4dced81767b240de9d4ca461fff0f967%7C0%7C0%7C638458647317476196%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=14OOYFnMhI4S2o%2BLaDtCZ0lbHHcs7e1vFmZCOBY9wxc%3D&reserved=0


Andrew
 
Andrew Zielike, C.M. 
KLJ 
651-726-5031 Direct
612-314-6545 Cell
370 Wabasha Street North, Suite 300
St Paul, MN 55102
kljeng.com
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